OP \$65,00 255656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK IPG LLC		108/15/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLO LLC
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF ROBERT J. TUTTLE AND MARK S. EDWARDS
Street Address:	1 SUNSHINE BLVD
City:	ORMOND BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32174
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2556566	THUNDERCALL
Registration Number:	2556565	THE CALL BEFORE THE STORM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (386)676-1127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 386-676-1157

Email: jskow@coderedweb.com

Correspondent Name: James Skow
Address Line 1: 9 Sunshine Blvd

Address Line 4: Ormond Beach, FLORIDA 32174

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES SKOW	
Signature:	/JAMES SKOW/	
Date:	09/07/2011 TRADEMARK	

900201518 REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0254

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Thundercall Call Before the Storm 09-07-11#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Thundercall Call Before the Storm 09-07-11#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Thundercall Call Before the Storm 09-07-11#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Thundercall Call Before the Storm 09-07-11#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0255

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK IPG LLC	Name: <u>VOLO LLC</u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1 SUNSHINE BLVD City: ORMOND BEACH		
Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY			
Citizenship (see guidelines)FLORIDA	State:FLORIDA Country: USA Zip:32174		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)07/28/2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship		
	Other LLC Citizenship FLORIDA		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2556566, 2556565		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing THUNDERCALL, THE CALL BEFORE THE STORM	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAMES SKOW	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address:1 SUNSHINE BLVD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City ORMOND BEACH	8. Payment Information:		
State FLORIDA Zip:32174			
Phone Number 888-865-6123	Dancoit Acquiret Number		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ISKOW@VOLORECOVERY.COM	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Aum	***************************************		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ Signature	Date		
JAMES SKOW Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between VOLO LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee"), and, EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK IPG LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company (collectively, the "Assignor").

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

<u>assignór</u>

By: ROBERT J. TUTTLE

Title: Managing Member

STATE OF FLORIDA			
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA			
State and County aforesaid, person person of the above name and an oduly authorized to execute this Ass NETWORK IPG LLC, and who signed EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NET			
Given under my hand and seal of office this 15^{11} day of 1000 , 2011.			
LOREAL M. SNOW Comm# DD0823984 Expires 9/17/2012 Florida Notary Assrt., inc	My commission expires: 17.12 Notary Public: 1860 Million Address: 10.1800 Million		
_ASSIGNEE	amond beach, F1-32174		
Description of the second			
By: MARK S. EDWARDS			
Title: Managing Member			
STATE OF FLORIDA)			
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA)			
person of the above name and an o	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ally appeared MARK S. EDWARDS, known by me to be the officer of VOLO LLC, duly authorized to execute this and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on		
Given under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of 3 and 4 . 2011.			
LOREAL M. SNOW Comm# DD0823984 Expires 9/17/2012 Finda Notary Assn., Inc.	My commission expires: 9.19.12 Notary Public: Wal W. MW. Address: Minibia Gravia Amand Mach, F1. 32.174		

2 of 3

Exhibit 1 Trademarks

List of Trademarks, including registration numbers and other identifiers, conveyed under this Assignment:

	<u>Serial Number</u>	Reg. Number	Word Mark
74	75690922	25565 66	THUNDERCALL
2	75690921	2556565	THE CALL BEFORE THE STORM